


CAMP ADMINISTRATION for 2022
**  Person designated to receive camper forms

UC-Davis (July 17-23) email: techtrek-davis@aauw-ca.org
Co-director Susan Wheeler, 8546 Phoenix Ave., Fair Oaks, CA 95628, C: 916-768-6297, swheeler_1@yahoo.com
**Co-Director Martha Rees, 12676 High Sierra Way, Grass Valley, CA 95945, C: 510-205-4241 mjkrees@yahoo.com

CSU-Fresno (June 2022) email: techtrek-fresno@aauw-ca.org 
Director: Becca Jennings, 7000 Outingdale Dr., Bakersfield, CA 93309, 661-246-7925, fresno.techtrek@gmail.com 
Ass’t Director: Sue Jennings, 2616 Oak View Ct.., Bakersfield, CA 93311, 661-832-6361 suejbakersfield@gmail.com 
	**Ass’t Director: Leslie Edwards, 1223 Garden St, Apt I, Santa Barbara CA 9310	1, 661-301-4444.

UC-San Diego (June 19-25)  email:  techtrek-sandiego@aauw-ca.org
**Director Mary Isaac, 13202 Vista Parque Ct., Lakeside, CA 92040, 972-839-8888   drmimibonkisaac@gmail.com
Directors-in-Training:  Marsha Swails, 30806 Marne Dr, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275, 651-343-0343, marsha@marshaswails.com and Joan Fisher, 1347 Dos Hermanos Gln., Escondido, CA 92027, 760-443-6124, sdgfish55@gmail.com 

UC-Santa Barbara Blackwell (July 10-16) and Hypatia (July 17-23) $ email: techtrek-santabarbara@aauw-ca.org
Co-Directors Susan Pease,16 St. Andrews St., Abilene, TX  79606 Ph: 805-482-1113, peasemom@gmail.com
Director in Training: **Patricia Grijalva, 812 Canfield Ave., Lompoc, CA 93436, 805-708-4190, plgrijalva@msn.com 

Sonoma State University (June 2022)  email: techtrek-sonoma@aauw-ca.org
Co-Director Diane Coventry, 225 Christie Dr., Martinez, CA 94553   925-293-4699 coventrydiane638@gmail.com 
**Co-Director Patsy Knight, 909 Pecan way, Petaluma, CA 94954  707-778-0627; C-707-486-1140  knightpatsy@gmail.com

Stanford Marie Curie (July 2022)  email:  techtrek-stanfordcurie@aauw-ca.org
Director Kea Jolicoeur, 31901 44th Ave S., Seattle, WA 98001; 530-448-4238, kea-techtrek@gmail.com
Co-Director:  TBD
**Chris Panero 165 Belvedere Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070-4818 650-593-5495, techtrek.cp@gmail.com, cpanero@gmail.com

Stanford Grace Hopper (July 2022) email techtrek-stanfordhopper@aauw-ca.org 
Co-Director Cynthia Miller 19171 Portos Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070 408-439-6530 cynthiamiller.aauw@gmail.com
Co-Director Jennifer Miller 19171 Portos Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070 408-876-8623  jennifermiller.aauw@gmail.com
**Sue Argeris 121 La Mesa Drive Burlingame, CA 94010 650-343-5995 hoppercampsue@gmail.com

Whittier (June 19-25)  email: techtrek-whittier@aauw-ca.org
Director Judy Pfeil, 341 Hilton Head St., Pahrump, NV 89048,  805-796-6292, jptime@yahoo.com 
Director in Training:  Jonae Fedors, 40139 Heathrow Dr., Palmdale, CA 93551; 661-547-6124, jonaefedors@gmail.com 

TREASURERS FOR 2022

[bookmark: _gjdgxs]UC-Davis Gail Johnson, PO Box 4165, Davis, CA 95617, 530-756-1207,  gejohnson08@comcast.net
	(to send checks, use “AAUW Tech Trek” instead of Gail’s name on the envelope)
	
Fresno Sue Jennings, 2616 Oak View Court, Bakersfield, CA 93311, 661-204-9106, suejbakersfield@gmail.com

UC-San Diego  Pamela Meyer, 11894 Caminito Corriento, San Diego, CA 92128, 619-855-4071, pamela.me4@gmail.com
UC-Santa Barbara (Blackwell & Hypatia), Vanessa Otto, 3286 Penzance Ave., Camarillo, CA 93010; 805-389-0063 votto@ootto.com
Sonoma State Univ. Rory Keller, 210 West Street, Petaluma, CA  94952, 707-763-2072, tt@rorymail.com, rory@sonic.net

Stanford-Marie Curie Sue Campbell, 3101 Westside Rd., Healdsburg, CA 95448, 707-473-9663, C-510-295-5189,  suecampbell21@aol.com

Stanford-Grace Hopper Gail Chesler, 2914 Fyne Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94598, 925-932-4062, techtrek.gc@gmail.com

Whittier  Kay Clark, 11915 Inez Street, Unit 8, Whittier, CA 90605; 562-944-3424, 310-890-6519; kayclark310@gmail.com

State Program Director:   Karen Manelis, 805 NW 17th Cir., Battle Ground, WA  98604; 360-713-7663; techtrek@aauw-ca.org or ktmanelis@yahoo.com 
State Financial Liaison:   Susan Steckclair, 5869 Castano Dr., San Jose, CA 95129, 408-996-7492, C-408-892-8269 Techtrek-finance@aauw-ca.org or susanps@sonic.net 
Dec. 2021


2

October 2013
